
Date of Opening:  01.03.2018                                                      Date of Closing: 09.03.2018 

 

 

 

TENDER DOCUMENT 
 
 

Topographical Survey for 26 acres of land at Village Kankraula and 
Naharpur Kasan Sector - 87, Manesar, Gurugram 

 
for 

 
University Campus for Foundation for Organisational Research and 

Education, B-18, Qutub Institutional Area, New Delhi-110016 
 
 

Sealed Tenders are invited from reputed contractors for the following:  

 

Name of Work: Topographical survey for 26 acres’ of land at  Sector 87, Manesar, 

Gurugram with no built up area 

 

Time allowed for completion: 10 (ten) days from the date of issue of Work Order. 

 

Eligibility of the Contractor: Contractor should have credential of executing similar 

survey work for a value of Rs. 40,000 in a single job, under Govt., Semi-Govt., PSU or 

reputed private companies during last 5 years. 

 

Last date and time of receipt: Up to 3.00 P.M on 09.03.2018. 

 

Address at which the tenders are to be submitted: Foundation for Organisational Research 

and Education, B-18, Qutub Institutional Area, New Delhi- 110016. 
 

Defects Liability Period: 12 months from the date of virtual completion of work.  

 

Validity of offer: For a period of 180 days from the date of opening of tender. 

 

Tender will have to be submitted in a sealed envelope super scribed with the name of the 

work either through Registered/Speed Post/Courier/or could be dropped in the tender box 

kept in the Security Post at above mentioned address clearly indicating on top of the envelope 

the work for which the Tender is being submitted. For example:  “TOPOGRAPHICAL 

SURVEY OF UNIVERSITY SITE AT SECTOR-87, MANESAR”. Tenders accepted in any 

other form like email, FAX, Open envelope etc. shall be summarily rejected. 

 

Delays in submission of any part arising out of the postal irregularities/or any other at any 

stage will not be considered. Also the FORE will not be responsible for damage in transit in 

case of Postal Delivery. 

 

 



The authority reserves the right to accept or to reject any or all part of this tender without 

assigning any reason what so ever. 

 

The Scope of work has been listed in the attached Annexure-1.  Bill of quantities at Annexure 

2. 

 

The site can be visited for convenience of understanding of the site of survey.  Any further 

input could be obtained and documents if any could be collected from FORE, Chief 

Administrative Officer.  He could be contacted on Telephone No. 01141242424-extn 463 

from 10:00AM to 17:00 PM on any working day between Monday and Friday except 

Gazetted Holidays. 

 

.         Any queries relating to Tender documents could be clarified from our Architect M/s 

Design Action Group 2/7, Julena Commercial Complex, Okhla Road, New Delhi-

110025.  The contact Nos. are 011 40538989 and 011-42651029. 

The information about the Tender document is also upload on FORE website    www. 

fsm.ac.in under the column  Tender 

 

 

 

 

01st March 2018                                                                     Chief Administrative Officer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

                                                   Annexure-1 

(Tender document for Topographical Survey) 

 

 

Topographical Survey work for 26 acre land at Maneser, Gurugram 

 

 

Scope of Work. 
 

1)  To survey land boundary with co-ordinates of each corner points and dimension of each 

arm by total station.  

 

2)  Total area of land.  

 

3)  To submit AutoCAD drawing with suitable scale along with hard  and soft copy  

 

Topographical survey with contour.  

Master plan showing the followings: -  

 

a) All natural features like ditches and water bodies.  

 

b) All botanicals feature like trees.  

 

c) All man made features like existing buildings, road, over head electric lines, electrical 

pylons, wells, pipe line, height of electric wire, and all other permanent structures.  

 

d) Taking spot level 10mt. x 10mt. grids & contour interval 0.5mt.  

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 



 

 

                                                   Annexure-2 

(Tender document for Topographical Survey) 

 

 

Topographical Survey work for 26 acre land at Manesar, Gurugram 

 

Bill of Quantities 
 
 

Item Unit Quantity Quoted amount 
(Rs.) 

Remark 

Detail topographical survey of the 
entire 26 acre land at Sector 87, 
Manesar, Gurugram as per 
mentioned scope of work. 

Acre 26   

 
 
Quoted amount in words:  
 
Terms and Conditions 
 
 
 
Signature of Tenderer with official seal 


